I-Series – Data Sheet 1
DATA SHEET
I-Series
Policy-based Industrial Ethernet Switch
BENEFITS
BUSINESS ALIGNMENT
• Supports a variety of network-
attached devices such as

For full warranty terms and conditions please go to:
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
I3H252-12TX Factory Configured I-Series base unit with one I3H-12TX
I3H252-24TX Factory Configured I-Series base unit with two I3H-12TX
I3H252-16FXM Factory Configured I-Series base unit with two I3H-8FX-MM
I3H252-8FXM-12TX Factory Configured I-Series base unit with one I3H-8FX-MM and one I3H-12TX
I3H-12TX 12-port 10/100 TX I/O card
I3H-8FX-MM 8-port 100 FX I/O card
I3H-DIN-KIT DIN Rail Kit for I-Series
I3H-PWR 24VDC Power Unit for I-Series